TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANAREN, INC.		09/27/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANAREN, LLC	
Street Address:	6635 KIRKVILLE ROAD	
City:	City: EAST SYRACUSE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13057	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2248022	XINGER
Registration Number:	2413988	ANAREN
Registration Number:	2654000	WHAT'LL WE THINK OF NEXT?
Registration Number:	5270654	ATMOSPHERE
Registration Number:	5270655	ANAREN ATMOSPHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142311776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148898000

uspt@polsinelli.com, edean@polsinelli.com, scason@polsinelli.com Email:

Elton F. Dean. III **Correspondent Name:** 100 S. Fourth St. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062651-441538
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Cason
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Cason/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2023

Total Attachments: 6 source=Anaren Name change#page1.tif source=Anaren Name change#page2.tif source=Anaren Name change#page3.tif source=Anaren Name change#page4.tif source=Anaren Name change#page5.tif source=Anaren Name change#page6.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ANAREN, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND

FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2019, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANAREN, INC." TO "ANAREN, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "ANAREN, LLC".



Authentication: 202519064

Date: 02-16-21

7137510 8100H SR# 20210470413

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





TARVS OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

7137510 8100H SR# 20210470413

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Visitas in summi su summer en summer

Authentication: 202519064

Date: 02-16-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:18 PM 11/07/2018
FILED 05:18 PM 11/07/2018
SR 20187529657 - File Number 7137510

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be: Anaren, Inc.

SECOND: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, 19808, County of New Castle and its registered agent at such address is CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes of the corporation shall be:

To engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock and the par value which this corporation is authorized to issue is: One Hundred (100) with \$0 par value

FIFTH: The name and address of the incorporator is as follows: Ann Murray, 520 Maryville Centre Drive, Suite 400, St. Louis, MO 63141

SIXTH: The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the by-laws.

SEVENTH: No director shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for any breach of fiduciary duty by such director as a director. Notwithstanding the foregoing sentence, a director shall be liable to the extent provided by applicable law, (i) for breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) pursuant to Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. No amendment to or repeal of this Article Seventh shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the incorporator herein before named, has executed signed and acknowledged this certificate of incorporation this 7th day of November, A.D. 2018.

Name: Ann Murray

Incorporator

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:00 PM 08/23/2019
FILED 01:00 PM 08/23/2019
SR 20196684148 - File Number 7137510

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Anaren, Inc.
, a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is a New York
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Anaren, Inc.
, a Delaware corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is
One thousand (1,000) shares of common stock; \$.01 par value.
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on August 23, 2019 .
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 520 Maryville Centre
Drive, Suite 400, St. Louis, MO 63141 , an office of
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 23rd day of August ,A.D. 2019 . By:
Name: Daniel J. Weber Print or Type Title: Vice President, Secretary
■ EEEEFFE is not internal and internal

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:00 AM 09/27/2019
FILED 08:06 AM 09/27/2019
SR 20197259283 - File Number 7137510

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

•°
, *
•
······································
ίe

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liab	oility company is Anaren, LLC	
2,	The Registered Office of the	e limited liability company in the State	of Delaware is
locate	ed at 251 Little Falls Drive		(street),
	City of Wilmington	, Zip Code 19808	. The
	of the Registered Agent at su- ity company may be served is	ch address upon whom process against Corporation Service Company	this limited
-:			
		By: Oz	
		Authorized Perso	n
		Name: Daniel J. Weber	in the second se
		Print or Type	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:00 AM 09/27/2019 FILED 08:00 AM 09/27/2019

SR 20197259283 - File Number 7137510

RECORDED: 05/12/2023